
MINUTES SKI CROSS
Competition

Staff Course

Course description

Program
8:30

12:00 12:30

12:45 13:05
13:05 13:35

14:00 14:30

14:35 15:25

FIS Snowboard, Freestyle and Freeski World
Championships 2023

23-Feb-2023

Place Date

Team Captains' Meeting of Participants 61 Women 21 Men 40

FIS Technical Delegate

FIS Race Director Name of course

Referee Elevation Start

Chief of Competition Finish

Start Referee Vertical Drop

Finish Referee Course Length

Chief of Course Number of Elements

Course Builder Number of Features

Course Designer

Technical Advisor

Video Controller

Equipment Controller

Connection Coach

Duration Start time Finish time

First run on lift for athletes

Team Captains Meeting

Bakuriani (GEO) 19 Feb - 5 Mar
2023

Tobie JACQUEMOUD FRA Jury

Klaus WALDNER FIS Jury Didveli

Christian CRETIER FIS Jury 2038 m

Iason ABRAMISHVILI GEO Jury 1862 m

Bell BERGHUIS NED Jury 176 m

Riccardo CHIMINAZZO ITA Jury 1340 m

Soso JAPARIDZE GEO 37 x

Thomas GIRLANDO FRA 51 x

Nicolas VAUDROZ SUI

Christoph WAHRSTOTTER AUT

Peter KROGOLL FIS

Markus MALSINER ITA

Lukas INSELSBACHER
Eric ILJANS

AUT
SWE

0:30

0:20

0:30

0:30

0:50

Start little butter, step to little wu-tang, step down, step up on lip, step down, 3 rollers, bank left, roller, roller, right bank, corner jump, left turn, step
up, negative right, (white rabbit line), 3 roller, 3 roller, 2 roller, 1 roller, turn left, 3 roller, jump, step up, roller, step down jump, right bank, (Georgian
River) turn jump, left bank jump, step down, 1 roller, step down, 2 roller, 2 rollers on right turn, jump, 3 rollers, 2 rollers, finish jump

Section Chief meeting 11:30

Transponders are mandatory already during inspection and training

24-Feb-2023

Inspection

Training Women
Training Men

Qualification for Finals

Run 1 Women

Run 1 Men

17:00 17:30

Comments

Jury Inspection, Course Setting 10:45 11:45

Break / Course Preparation 11:45 12:00

Break / Course Preparation 12:30 12:45

Break / Course Preparation 13:35 13:50

Forerunners 13:50 14:00

Break / Course Preparation 14:30 14:35

1:00

0:15

0:15

0:15

0:10

0:05

0:30
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00:05:0 Admission until 12:25

RUNs: 1 Start with door: no

RUNs: 1 Start with door: no

Bakuriani Inn


