

MINUTES

SKI CROSS

Competition FIS Snowboard, Freestyle and Freeski World Championships 2023					Place Bakur		ani (GEO)	Date	19 Feb - 2023	- 5 Ma	
Team Captains' Meeting	of 23-Feb-2023		Par	ticipants	61	Women	:	21 Men	40		
Staff			<u> </u>		Course	9					
FIS Technical Delegate	Tobie JACQUEMOUD	FRA	Jury								
FIS Race Director	Klaus WALDNER	FIS	Jury		Name of	course		Didveli			
Referee	Christian CRETIER	FIS	Jury		Elevation	า	Start		2038	m	
Chief of Competition	lason ABRAMISHVILI	GEO	Jury				Finish		1862	m	
Start Referee	Bell BERGHUIS	NED	Jury				Vertical D	rop	176	m	
Finish Referee	Riccardo CHIMINAZZO	ITA	Jury		Course		Length		1340	m	
Chief of Course	Soso JAPARIDZE	GEO					Number o	f Elements	37	x	
Course Builder	Thomas GIRLANDO	FRA					Number o	f Features	51	x	
Course Designer	Nicolas VAUDROZ	SUI									
Technical Advisor	Christoph WAHRSTOTTER	AUT									
Video Controller	Peter KROGOLL	FIS									
Equipment Controller	Markus MALSINER	ITA									
Connection Coach	Lukas INSELSBACHER Eric ILJANS	AUT SWE									

Course description

Start little butter, step to little wu-tang, step down, step up on lip, step down, 3 rollers, bank left, roller, right bank, corner jump, left turn, step up, negative right, (white rabbit line), 3 roller, 2 roller, 1 roller, turn left, 3 roller, jump, step up, roller, step down jump, right bank, (Georgian River) turn jump, left bank jump, step down, 1 roller, step down, 2 roller, 2 rollers on right turn, jump, 3 rollers, 2 rollers, finish jump

	Program	24-Feb-2023	Duration	Start time	Finish time			
	First run on lift for athletes			8:30				
QUALIFICATION	Jury Inspection, Course Setting		1:00	10:45	11:45	Section Chief meeting 11:	30	
	Break / Course Preparation		0:15	11:45	12:00			
	Inspection		0:30	12:00	12:30	Admission until 12:25		
	Break / Course Preparation		0:15	12:30	12:45			
	Training Women		0:20	12:45	13:05	RUNs: 1	Start with door:	no
	Training Me	n	0:30	13:05	13:35	RUNs: 1	Start with door:	no
	Break / Course	Preparation	0:15	13:35	13:50			
	Qualification for Finals							
	Forerunners		0:10	13:50	14:00			
	Run 1 Women		0:30	14:00	14:30			
	Break / Course	Preparation	0:05	14:30	14:35			
	Run 1 Men		0:50	14:35	15:25			
	Team Captains	s Meeting	0:30	17:00	17:30	Bakuriani Inn		

Comments

Transponders are mandatory already during inspection and training